
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for June 3-9, 2019 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between June 3-9, 2019 that pertain to hazardous
waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics. However, it does
not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

DOE OFFICE OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT BUSINESS OPPORTUNITIES FORUM -6-2019 (SNOTE) 
SOL: EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_6-2019 
DUE: 061019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_6-2019/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. DOE's next Office of Environmental Management Business Opportunities Forum has been scheduled
for June 12, 2019, 2:15 PM - 3:30 PM ET. Topics will include a discussion on status of ongoing and upcoming
procurement opportunities. The event will be held during the Energy, Technology, and Environmental Business
Association (ETEBA) Savannah River Federal Business Opportunities Forum at the Augusta Marriott Conference Center
in Augusta, Georgia. Attendees must be registered for the ETEBA forum to gain physical access. For those not
attending the ETEBA Forum, EM offers participation via WebEx capability. There is no separate charge to attend, but
pre-registration is a must. INFORMATION ON CONNECTING VIA THE WEB WILL BE SENT OUT PRIOR TO THE FORUM
TO THOSE WHO PRE-REGISTER BY 4:00 PM ON JUNE 10, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=636e1582e9ada69153f5cee39f953610&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 04, 2019 10:29 am 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, Washington, DC. 

10TH ANNUAL NATIONAL SMALL BUSINESS CONTRACTING SUMMIT SOUTHEAST CONFERENCE (SNOTE) 
SOL: 13Jun2019(1) 
DUE: 061319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/65085aacfbf3496a81912539b1d1abe4 
NAICS: 562910. The U.S. Department of State, Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization will host the
10th Annual National Small Business Contracting Summit | Southeast Conference in Charleston, SC, presented jointly
by The American Small Business Chamber of Commerce and the U.S. Women's Chamber of Commerce. This event will
take place on Thursday, June 13, 2019, from 7:15 AM - 4:00 PM ET. Register in a timely fashion at 
https://womenowned.us/member/SelectPackage?eventId=5764. The agenda includes an increased focus on making
sure small business federal contractors secure a fair share of federal contracting (taxpayer) dollars, access to federal
agencies and prime contractors, timely educators and information on current trends opportunities and threats to small
business contractors, legal education important for teaming joint ventures and related topics, and connections to
potential teaming and joint venture partners. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=65085aacfbf3496a81912539b1d1abe4 
Posted: Jun 04, 2019 7:36 am 
SPONSOR: Department of State, Office of Small and Disadvantaged Business Utilization, 

FMC LEXINGTON, ATTIC ASBESTOS ABATEMENT (PHASE V) (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 15B10919B00000001 
DUE: 061319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/BPR/30020/15B10919B00000001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This notice is a sources sought issued for market research purposes only. The Federal Bureau of
Prisons (FBOP) anticipates issuance of solicitation 15B10919B00000001 for the award of a firm-fixed-price construction
contract for a project entitled "Attic Asbestos Abatement - Phase IV," at the Federal Medical Center (FMC Lexington),
located in Lexington, Kentucky. FMC Lexington is in need of a contractor to remove asbestos-containing material (ACM)
in the form of pipe insulation and contaminated debris. Piping sizes vary form 3/4" to 6" in diameter and consist of
steam, condensate, and water lines. Since the materials are friable, all surfaces are to be cleaned and sprayed with an
approved lockdown deeming the areas free of asbestos. The FBOP is seeking expressions of interest from small
business contractors for this project by adding their names to the Interested Vendors List for this posting on
FedBizOpps. The NAICS code is 562910, size standard $20.5M. The estimated magnitude of the project lies between
$250,000 and $500,000. The synopsis of proposed contract action will include further instructions for responding to this
opportunity. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8d79d2709c96ca13092e4b51730f3b7&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 03, 2019 11:04 am 
SPONSOR: Department of Justice, Bureau of Prisons, Southeast Regional Office, Atlanta, GA. 

F--USED OIL COLLECTION AND DISPOSITION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N6883619Q0222 
DUE: 061319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/b0e3cc7759a9e41d9e6730edc9175869 
NAICS: 562211. The intent of this notice is to identify potential offerors for market research purposes only and to
determine whether to set aside the requirement for small business, veteran-owned small business, service-disabled
veteran-owned small business, HUBZone small business, small disadvantaged business, or woman-owned small
business concerns under NAICS code 562211, size standard $38.5M. NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center is seeking sources
to determine whether there are potentially qualified small business concerns capable of collection and disposition of
used oil in support of Naval Air Station Jacksonville FL as specified in the DRAFT Performance Work statement attached
to the FedBizOpps notice. Disposition of the used oil is at the contractor's discretion to derive income at no cost to the
Government. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 4:00 PM ET ON JUNE 13, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b0e3cc7759a9e41d9e6730edc9175869 
Posted: Jun 07, 2019 1:45 pm 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 3-9, 2019

https://fbo.gov/
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/PAM/HQ/EM_BUSINESS_FORUM_6-2019/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=636e1582e9ada69153f5cee39f953610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=636e1582e9ada69153f5cee39f953610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=636e1582e9ada69153f5cee39f953610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=636e1582e9ada69153f5cee39f953610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=636e1582e9ada69153f5cee39f953610&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/65085aacfbf3496a81912539b1d1abe4
https://womenowned.us/member/SelectPackage?eventId=5764
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=65085aacfbf3496a81912539b1d1abe4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=65085aacfbf3496a81912539b1d1abe4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=65085aacfbf3496a81912539b1d1abe4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=65085aacfbf3496a81912539b1d1abe4
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOJ/BPR/30020/15B10919B00000001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8d79d2709c96ca13092e4b51730f3b7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8d79d2709c96ca13092e4b51730f3b7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8d79d2709c96ca13092e4b51730f3b7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8d79d2709c96ca13092e4b51730f3b7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=d8d79d2709c96ca13092e4b51730f3b7&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/b0e3cc7759a9e41d9e6730edc9175869
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b0e3cc7759a9e41d9e6730edc9175869
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b0e3cc7759a9e41d9e6730edc9175869
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b0e3cc7759a9e41d9e6730edc9175869
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=b0e3cc7759a9e41d9e6730edc9175869
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Supply Systems Command, NAVSUP Fleet Logistics Center Jacksonville, FL. 

HAZARDOUS WASTE REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL FOR ALASKA (SRCSGT) 
SOL: Alaska_19-BE-099 
DUE: 061319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/Alaska_19-BE-099/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The intent of this sources sought synopsis is to identify qualified HUBZone, 8(a), woman-owned,
service-disabled veteran-owned, and small businesses for a firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract for RCRA Hazardous,
State-Regulated, PCBs, CGCs, and Non-Hazardous Waste Removal, Transportation, and Disposal for the Alaska
hazardous waste contract, NAICS code 562211 (Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal), size standard $38.5M.
Special services are also required, such as management services, analysis and testing, and tank cleaning. Upon review
of industry response to this sources sought notice, the Government will determine whether a set-aside acquisition is in
the Government's best interest. Contract duration is anticipated to be for one 30-month base period from date of initial
contract award and one 30-month option period. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN
3:00 PM ET ON JUNE 13, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b204015cfabe939e46acd1d09e97c95f&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 03, 2019 4:18 pm 
SPONSOR: Defense Logistics Agency, Battle Creek, MI. 

ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION SERVICES MATOC UNRESTRICTED, VARIOUS LOCATIONS PRIMARILY ALASKA AND
PACIFIC RIM (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W911KB19R0007-SS 
DUE: 061819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB19R0007-SS/listing.html 
NAICS: This notice constitutes market research by the USACE Alaska District, which is contemplating a multiple-award
IDIQ contract with capacity of approximately $100M to perform environmental remediation services in support of a
wide range of customers serviced by the USACE Alaska District. The NAICS code is 562910 (Environmental
Remediation Services), small business size standard 750 employees. Work executed under the new IDIQ contracts will
primarily include investigations, studies, engineering support, remedial designs, removal and remedial actions, and
operation and maintenance activities for USACE customers. The contracts will support the District's Formerly Used
Defense Sites (FUDS) program, Army and Air Force environmental programs, and the environmental programs of other
non-DoD customers. Task orders may be firm-fixed-price or cost reimbursement (cost-plus-fixed-fee completion form);
therefore potential contractors must possess accounting systems adequate for award of cost reimbursement work. All
interested firms are invited to submit a capabilities package (not exceeding 3 pages) demonstrating the ability to
perform the work. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON JUNE 18, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=da1ba21e0016b39801432d2bd3e56993&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 03, 2019 7:23 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Alaska. 

PREPARE A RESPONSE ACTION COMPLETION REPORT (RACR) AND CONDUCT WELL DECOMMISSIONING FOR SITE
CLOSEOUT AT GOODFELLOW AFB, TX (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA8903-19-R-0088 
DUE: 062019 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/f20e86e21ab0c7c1691c257be46f99b4 
NAICS: 562910. THIS RFP IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS 562910, size standard 750
employees. The Government anticipates awarding a competitive firm-fixed-price contract. The purpose of this effort is
to prepare a Response Action Completion Report, conduct well decommissioning for site closeout, and prepare a well
abandonment report (State of Texas Water Well Driller Plugging Reports) at Site ST004 at Goodfellow AFB, Texas. The
period of performance will be approximately 12 months from date of award. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO
LATER THAN 2:00 PM CT ON JUNE 20, 2019. NOTE: Funds are not presently available for this effort. No award will be
made under this solicitation until funds are available. 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=f20e86e21ab0c7c1691c257be46f99b4 
Posted: Jun 05, 2019 1:56 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, AFICA - CONUS, Wright-Patterson AFB, OH. 

F--ENVIRONMENTAL RESTORATION STUDIES AND MONITORING, ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING, CERCLA AND RCRA
ANALYSES AND STUDIES, AND OTHER SCIENTIFIC AND TECHNOLOGICAL INVESTIGATIONS. (SRCSGT) 
SOL: N6945019S0606 
DUE: 062119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/18d8dd79d8dfbd8db5aee5b4f71dae57 
NAICS: 562910. THE PROPOSED CONTRACT IS BEING CONSIDERED FOR CERTIFIED 8(A) BUSINESSES, NAICS code
562910, size standard $20.5M. The Naval Facilities Engineering Command Southeast (NAVFAC SE) invites submission
of statements of interest and capability. Work under this contract, to be conducted with a focus on supporting NAVFAC
SE military and environmental missions, involves multi-disciplinary planning and environmental investigations for a
wide variety of environmental restoration projects and tasks. These include but are not limited to environmental
restoration studies and monitoring, environmental planning, CERCLA and RCRA analyses and studies, and other
scientific and technological investigations, including remediation system design, feasibility study analyses, and
small-scale bench and pilot demonstration studies. Work will include sampling of various environmental media, such as
terrestrial and aquatic media (i.e., surface water, groundwater, estuarine and marine systems, surface, and subsurface
soils) required to support requested investigations, inventories, and/or assessments. This contract will primarily
encompass the geographic area of NAVFAC SE's area of responsibility, which includes South Carolina, Georgia, Florida,
Alabama, Tennessee, Mississippi, Louisiana, Arkansas, Missouri, Texas, Kansas, Oklahoma, and the Caribbean (Puerto
Rico, Guantanamo Bay Cuba, etc.). This anticipated firm-fixed-price IDIQ contract is valued at $4M over the life of the
contract. The contract shall not exceed the 5-year ordering period or $4M. RESPONSES ARE DUE BY 5:00 PM ET ON
JUNE 21, 2019. This information will be used only to determine if there is interest by qualified firms and will not be
used in award. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=18d8dd79d8dfbd8db5aee5b4f71dae57 
Posted: Jun 06, 2019 9:56 am 
SPONSOR: Department of the Navy, Naval Facilities Engineering Command, NAVFAC Southeast, Bld 903, Jacksonville,
FL. 

A--TOXICOLOGICAL AND ECOLOGICAL RESEARCH SUPPORT (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HERC19R0046 

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 3-9, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DLA/J3/DRMS/Alaska_19-BE-099/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b204015cfabe939e46acd1d09e97c95f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b204015cfabe939e46acd1d09e97c95f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b204015cfabe939e46acd1d09e97c95f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b204015cfabe939e46acd1d09e97c95f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b204015cfabe939e46acd1d09e97c95f&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA85/W911KB19R0007-SS/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=da1ba21e0016b39801432d2bd3e56993&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=da1ba21e0016b39801432d2bd3e56993&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=da1ba21e0016b39801432d2bd3e56993&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=da1ba21e0016b39801432d2bd3e56993&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=da1ba21e0016b39801432d2bd3e56993&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/f20e86e21ab0c7c1691c257be46f99b4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=f20e86e21ab0c7c1691c257be46f99b4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=f20e86e21ab0c7c1691c257be46f99b4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=f20e86e21ab0c7c1691c257be46f99b4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=f20e86e21ab0c7c1691c257be46f99b4
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/18d8dd79d8dfbd8db5aee5b4f71dae57
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=18d8dd79d8dfbd8db5aee5b4f71dae57
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=18d8dd79d8dfbd8db5aee5b4f71dae57
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=18d8dd79d8dfbd8db5aee5b4f71dae57
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=18d8dd79d8dfbd8db5aee5b4f71dae57
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


DUE: 062119 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HERC19R0046/listing.html 
NAICS: 541715. Via this source sought notice, U.S. EPA is performing market search in preparation for a future
procurement for technical support for research activities at the National Health and Environmental Effects Research
Laboratory (NHEERL) within EPA's Mid-Continent Ecology Division. This sources sought is for capabilities statements
only. It is anticipated that any future contract for these services will be an IDIQ-type contract with a 5-year ordering
period. The Government anticipates establishing a maximum order ceiling of $10M. Task Orders will be issued under
the contract as time-and-materials or firm-fixed-price type orders. The applicable NAICS code is 541715 (Research and
development in the physical, engineering, and life sciences), size standard 500 employees. This acquisition will support
the following goals: addressing climate change and improving air quality, protecting America's waters, cleaning up
communities and advancing sustainable development, ensuring the safety of chemicals, and preventing pollution. This
acquisition also supports EPA's Chemical Safety for Sustainability Research Program. The ultimate goal is to enable
EPA to address impacts of existing chemicals, anticipate impacts of new chemicals and materials, and evaluate complex
interactions of chemical and biological systems to support EPA's decisions. The draft performance work statement for
this acquisition is available only on FedConnect at 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0046&agency=EPA [Note: It might be necessary to copy
and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. ALL RESPONSES TO THIS NOTICE MUST BE SUBMITTED
THROUGH FEDCONNECT BY JUNE 21, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0bfbd48f3e3b43636803bd0699022490&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 03, 2019 10:54 am 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Cinncinati Acquisition Division (CAD - old
CPOD), OH. 

US FWS R7 OAS SECONDARY HANGAR CLEANUP (COMBINE) 
SOL: 140F0719R0004 
DUE: 062519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/140F0719R0004/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SET ASIDE FOR SMALL BUSINESSES under NAICS code 562112 (Hazardous
Waste Collection), size standard $38.50M. The Office of Aviation Services' secondary hangar building on Lake Hood, in
Anchorage, AK, experienced damage during the 2018 earthquake. Grout from the concrete masonry unit (CMU) walls
that was dislodged during the earthquake needs to be cleaned up off the floor in an area estimated at 1,600 square
feet. The CMU grout is believed to be intermingled with lead-based paint. A pre-proposal site visit will be conducted on
June 18, 2019, at 9:00 AM. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 3:00 PM ALASKA TIME ON JUNE 25, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=837d7c950db1ada14f08153c00d11f24&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 03, 2019 7:56 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Interior, Fish and Wildlife Service, CGS-WO, Anchorage, Alaska. 

ASBESTOS TESTING BPA (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA486119Q0604 
DUE: 062519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/99CONS/FA486119Q0604/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THIS REQUIREMENT IS SOLICITED AS A 100% SMALL-BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541620
(Environmental Consulting Services). Place of testing is Nellis AFB, Nevada, and inspection and acceptance is FOB
destination. This acquisitian is a pre-priced Blanket Purchase Agreement (BPA) for non-personal services. The
contractor shall furnish all personnel, equipment, services, materials, parts and labor necessary to conduct a physical
assessment of each suspect location as identified on the Air Force Form 332. The contractor shall determine the
presence or absence of asbestos or LBP materials by use of bulk sampling and laboratory analysis. The Government
intends to evaluate proposals and award one contract without discussions with offerors. PRICELISTS ARE DUE VIA
EMAIL ONLY NO LATER THAN 1:00 PM PT ON TUESDAY, JUNE 25, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4859620bb6b65bdc03f546b56acc8fcc&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 04, 2019 8:40 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Combat Command, 99 CONS, Nellis AFB, Nevada. 

WASTE H2O SAMPLE AND ANALYZE (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W912L219Q5004 
DUE: 070219 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA02-1/W912L219Q5004/listing.html 
NAICS: 562211. The purpose of this Sources Sought notice is to identify qualified small business entities in any of the
associated socionomic categories that are interested in and capable of performing the required work. This notice is
posted as a market research tool only. The Government will utilize the responses in determining an acquisition
strategy. Sources are sought from firms with an NAICS code of 541620 (Environmental Consulting Services), 562211
(Hazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal), or 562910 (Remediation Services), annual receipts less than $20.5M. The
Goldwater Air National Guard Base is contemplating a firm-fixed-price contract for environmental services for the
one-time collection, analysis, and evaluation of waste samples for the purposes of hazardous waste characterization
and disposal determination, in accordance with federal and state regulations. All analytical sample analyses must be
performed in environmental laboratories licensed by the Arizona Department of Health Services for performing test
methods for evaluating solid waste (SW-846). Additionally, samples will be analyzed for perfluorinated compound
concentration, specifically perfluorooctanoic acid (PFOA) and perfluorooctane sulfonate (PFOS). This project requires
the collection of liquid samples from underground tanks located several feet below grade, with the media accessible
from manholes. CAPABILITIES STATEMENTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 1:00 PM ET ON JULY 2, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=42b0cba7cd276343da7292fe90c5dbdf&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 05, 2019 12:27 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, National Guard Bureau, 161 MSG/MSC, AZ ANG, Phoenix, AZ. 

SFAAP MUNITION AND EXPLOSIVES OF CONCERN (MEC) REMOVAL AND ENVIRONMENTAL REMEDIATION, DESOTO,
KANSAS - W912DQ19R3008 (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912DQ19R3008 
DUE: 070319 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ19R3008/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS ACQUISITION IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562910, size
standard 750 employees. The USACE Kansas City District is issuing an RFP for Construction and Remediation Services

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 3-9, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HERC19R0046/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0046&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HERC19R0046&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0bfbd48f3e3b43636803bd0699022490&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0bfbd48f3e3b43636803bd0699022490&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0bfbd48f3e3b43636803bd0699022490&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0bfbd48f3e3b43636803bd0699022490&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=0bfbd48f3e3b43636803bd0699022490&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOI/FWS/CGSWO/140F0719R0004/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=837d7c950db1ada14f08153c00d11f24&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=837d7c950db1ada14f08153c00d11f24&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=837d7c950db1ada14f08153c00d11f24&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=837d7c950db1ada14f08153c00d11f24&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=837d7c950db1ada14f08153c00d11f24&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/99CONS/FA486119Q0604/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4859620bb6b65bdc03f546b56acc8fcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4859620bb6b65bdc03f546b56acc8fcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4859620bb6b65bdc03f546b56acc8fcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4859620bb6b65bdc03f546b56acc8fcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=4859620bb6b65bdc03f546b56acc8fcc&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/NGB/DAHA02-1/W912L219Q5004/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=42b0cba7cd276343da7292fe90c5dbdf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=42b0cba7cd276343da7292fe90c5dbdf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=42b0cba7cd276343da7292fe90c5dbdf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=42b0cba7cd276343da7292fe90c5dbdf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=42b0cba7cd276343da7292fe90c5dbdf&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA41/W912DQ19R3008/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


work in support of the Former Sunflower Army Ammunition Plant, located in DeSoto, Kansas. The required work
includes removal and decontamination of potentially explosive sewers and underground infrastructure, to include
investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination underneath explosive sewers after the explosive hazards
have been removed and the soil certified as Material Documented As Safe. This contract will provide for remediation of
9 separate areas at the site. The selected contractor will have to have the ability to work in multiple remediation areas
concurrently and adapt to changing requirements. The contractor will be required to simultaneously manage the
logistics of performing large-scale corrective measures at sites with facilities potentially contaminated with explosives,
evaluate large amounts of confirmation data, and manage the disposal of all waste streams created during
implementation of corrective measures. The total duration of this contract, including the exercise of any options, shall
not exceed 5 years and 6 months from the date of contract award. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00
PM CT ON JULY 3, 2019. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a59a37cb12faf56158d509894546d5dd&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 03, 2019 6:11 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, US Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Kansas City, MO. 

ANALYTICAL LABORATORY TESTING (COMBINE) 
SOL: PANMCC-19-P-000-017371 
DUE: 070519 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/7ce3ea175f947f137ae1ebc7a401197e 
NAICS: 541380. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 541380. This contract is
for analytical services support for the Joint Base Lewis McChord (JBLM). In executing environmental sampling and
monitoring under requirements of Clean Water Act and Safe Drinking Water Act and permits issued to the installation,
JBLM has need for an analytical laboratory to provide timely chemical analysis of the following generic categories of
matrices: Soil/Sludge Water, and Biosolids. The objective of this contract is to obtain chemical data that are technically
valid, of known quality, legally defensible, and that will meet or exceed the required project-specific DQOs. The
Government anticipates issuing a firm-fixed-price indefinite delivery order contract for a period not to exceed one year.
Due to sample short hold times for some analyses, the contractor laboratory must be located within 90 miles of the
JBLM Main Gate to allow for JBLM to drop off samples within the analytical hold time. The Government's satisfaction
with the overall quality of analysis accomplished under the contract will be a determining factor in consideration of a
potential future contract. The Contractor shall maintain ELAP accreditation. Analytes will include diesel range organics,
semivolatiles, heavy metals, PCBs, and other compounds that might fall within one or more of the following types of
federal or Washington State criteria: drinking water standards or maximum contaminant levels (MCLs); Washington
State Model Toxics Control Act (MTCA); groundwater and surface water quality standards; toxicity characteristic
leaching procedure (TCLP) criteria; residential and non-residential soil cleanup standards; and sediment quality
standards. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 5:00 PM PT ON JULY 5, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7ce3ea175f947f137ae1ebc7a401197e 
Posted: Jun 07, 2019 1:28 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, Army Contracting Command, MICC - Joint Base Lewis-McChord, WA. 

PERFORMANCE WORK STATEMENT TO CONDUCT REMEDIAL ACTION OPERATIONS (RA-O) AND LONG-TERM
MANAGEMENT (LTM) FOR LAUGHLIN (TO INCLUDE A DLA SITE), DYESS, GOODFELLOW, AND SHEPPARD, TEXAS
(COMBINE) 
SOL: FA8903-19-R-0074 
DUE: 070819 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/4c527120c05a1626963dd45b4cd6e97c 
NAICS: 562910. THIS RFP IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS 562910 (size standard 750
employees). The Government anticipates awarding a competitive firm-fixed-price contract. The purpose of this effort is
to conduct RA-O and LTM for Laughlin, Dyess, Goodfellow, and Sheppard AFBs, Texas. The period of performance will
be 18 months from date of award. Activities include installation of groundwater monitoring wells at Site FT005 and
conducting semi-annual groundwater monitoring at Sites CG022, SS014, and TA500 at Laughlin AFB. Land Use
Controls (LUCs/LTM) will be conducted at multiple sites at Dyess AFB, Goodfellow AFB, and Sheppard AFB. See the
performance work statement attached to the FedBizOpps notice for details. PROPOSALS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER
THAN 2:00 PM CT ON JULY 8, 2019. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=4c527120c05a1626963dd45b4cd6e97c 
Posted: Jun 06, 2019 3:39 pm 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, AFICA - CONUS, Wright-Patterson AFB, OH. 

F--SCIENTIFIC, TECHNICAL AND REGULATORY SUPPORT FOR DEVELOPMENT AND IMPLEMENTATION (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HE0C18R0071 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0071/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. THE SOLICITATION WILL BE ISSUED ON A FULL AND OPEN COMPETITION BASIS ON OR AFTER JUNE
18, 2019, ON FEDCONNECT AT
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0

[Note: It might be necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. All questions/responses
to this notice or to the RFP must be submitted through FedConnect. The proposed contract requires that the contractor
provide support to the Office of Water (OW), Office of Science and Technology, National Water Programs, and other
OW offices, including the Office of Ground Water and Drinking Water; the Office of Wetlands, Oceans and Watersheds;
and the Office of Wastewater Management by providing professional services to develop, revise, and implement
ecological criteria for the protection of water quality on a national, state, and site-specific basis. The Government
anticipates single-award IDIQ contracts with a 5-year ordering period allowing for both firm-fixed-price and
time-and-materials task orders. The 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: Jun 06, 2019 2:32 pm 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Solutions, Cinncinati Acquisition Division, OH. 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for June 3-9, 2019

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a59a37cb12faf56158d509894546d5dd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a59a37cb12faf56158d509894546d5dd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a59a37cb12faf56158d509894546d5dd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a59a37cb12faf56158d509894546d5dd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a59a37cb12faf56158d509894546d5dd&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/7ce3ea175f947f137ae1ebc7a401197e
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7ce3ea175f947f137ae1ebc7a401197e
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7ce3ea175f947f137ae1ebc7a401197e
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7ce3ea175f947f137ae1ebc7a401197e
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=7ce3ea175f947f137ae1ebc7a401197e
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/4c527120c05a1626963dd45b4cd6e97c
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=4c527120c05a1626963dd45b4cd6e97c
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=4c527120c05a1626963dd45b4cd6e97c
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=4c527120c05a1626963dd45b4cd6e97c
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=4c527120c05a1626963dd45b4cd6e97c
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0071/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=2c547ede3a19544f2403947929fd067c&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

